SCDOT Cadd Support Contact Information

SCDOT currently utilizes MicroStation V8i (Select Series 3) and Geopak V8i (Select Series 2) for producing construction plans. The SCDOT V8i Level Name support files and workspaces for SCDOT projects are supplied on this page and can be used to meet current SCDOT CADD standards.

The SCDOT V8i Level Name support files and workspaces for SCDOT projects is supplied on this page and can be used to meet current SCDOT CADD standards. All new projects should utilize the Level Name workspaces and deliverables for current SCDOT projects can be made in MicroStation (Select Series 3).

The SCDOT V8i CADD Engineering Workspace Standards do not exempt the professional from performing responsible engineering and/or surveying. It is intended to provide uniform procedures and standards for organizations that perform CADD related services for SCDOT. The professional shall have final responsibility for the accuracy of all input and output of computer-based applications. MicroStation and Geopak are trademarks of Bentley Systems and are licensed by SCDOT for their usage.

Production Versions:

PowerGeopak (Select Series 4) Version 08.11.09.904 Iplot (Connect Edition) Version 10.00.01.22

Training and Testing:

OpenRoads Designer Version 2019 Release 2 Update 7 – 10.07.03.18

The Design Automation Office of Preconstruction Support is responsible for developing and maintaining procedures and standards for SCDOT's CADD production of plans and assisting the engineering community in producing plans that are in compliance with those standards.

For questions and assistance with MicroStation or Geopak production of plans and workspace standards for SCDOT, please contact one of the following individuals:

Design Automation Office

Staff Member	Phone	Email
Seth Lown (Cadd Support Engineer)	803-737-0198	lownsa@scdot.org
Alic Kozusko (Cadd Support Engineer)	803-737-1090	kozuskoa@scdot.org

The Surveys Office of Preconstruction is responsible for developing and maintaining procedures and standards for SCDOT's Surveys, Utility, and SUE Engineering Standards. Questions and assistance with Surveys, Utility, or SUE standards may be directed to one of the following individuals:

Surveys Office

Staff Member	Phone	Email
Marvin Dawson (On-Call Services Manager)	803-737-2047	dawsonmh@scdot.org